



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 80

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 06/05/2018.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information:

1. *Does your organisation have a Microsoft volume licensing agreement in place?*

Yes

2. *If yes, to 1 above, what type of volume license agreement(s) is it. For example (but not limited to) Subscription, Enterprise Wide Agreement, Office 365. Please list all agreements types if you have more than one*

Enterprise Wide Agreement

3. *For each volume licensing agreement, what is the yearly contract value (please not exemption due to commercial sensitivities is not applicable here as this information should already be made public)*

To provide the information as requested, would be disclosing information which is commercially sensitive and could place the Trust at a financial disadvantage and reduce the Trust's negotiating powers. This information is therefore held exempt under section 43 of the FOI Act.

4. *For each volume licensing agreement, please provide detailed list of licenses descriptions, SKU's and their quantities*

See table below:

Part Number	Description	Quantity
W06-00022	CoreCAL ALNG LicSAPk MVL DvcCAL	3699
9EP-00037	SysCtrDatactrCore ALNG LicSAPk MVL 2Lic Core Lic	1
9EA-00039	WinSvrDCCore ALNG LicSAPk MVL 2Lic	1
9EN-00494	SysCtrStdCore ALNG LicSAPk MVL 2Lic CoreLic	1
9EM-00562	WinSvrSTDCore ALNG LicSAPk MVL 2Lic CoreLic	1
AAA-12414	CoreCALBridgeO365 ALNG SubsVL MVL per user	1
6U6-00002	O365E1AddOn ShrdSvr SubsVL Addon to Device Core Cal	1
AAA-10842	O365E3 ShrdSvr ALNG SubsVL MVL PerUsr	1
6V5-00003	O365E3w/oProPlusAddOn ShrdSvr SubsVL Addon to device Core Ca	1
AAA-28640	Win Server Std Core 2 SftSA	32
AAA-30385	Win Server Dactr Core 2 SftSA	108
7JQ-00341	SQLSvrEntCore ALNG LicSAPk MVL 2Lic CoreLic	24
7JQ-00343	SQLSvrEntCore ALNG SAPk MVL 2Lic CoreLic	36
7NQ-00302	SQLSvrStdCore ALNG LicSAPk MVL 2Lic CoreLic	26